Thunder™（NJZ-FEL-M Series）
 Born for Industrial Safety
Specsheet-2021-09A  EN
Hazardous Location LED Luminaire
ENLARGE ENGINEERING CO,.LTD
NJZ-FEL-M Series
The Thunder™ NJZ-FEL-M Series LED Luminaire is designed for installations where moisture, dirt, dust, corrosion and
vibration may be present, or NEMA 3 and 4X areas where wind, water, snow or high ambient can be expected.

Specsheet-2021-09A  EN 6
ENLARGE ENGINEERING CO,.LTD
Ordering Information and Mounting Accessories
Voltage LED diffuser
Type
Hazloc
FEL-M 80 T1 25NJZ V01
Lens
TG
Accessories
XX
Mount
Type
P
*
*: Suffix not within nomenclature as per Certification, for marketing purpose only
RN
Color
Temp
Color
GR
Series WattageBrand
FEL-M
SERIES WATTAGE
25=CID2,CIID1
HAZLOC
RN= 3000K (Warm White)
RL= 4000K (Neutral White)
RZ= 5000K (Neutral White)
COLOR TEMP
V01= AC100-277V
V04= AC347-480V
VOLTAGE
LENS
NJZ
BRAND
MOUNT TYPE
P=NPT 3/4″ pendant mount
U=NPT 3/4″ pendant+U-bracket
F=Multi-mount(Stanchion/Wall)
COLOR OF FINISH
GR=Gray(Standard)
BL=Black
WT=White
BZ=Bronze
ACCESSORIES INSTALLATION TIPS
1. Termination
3x WAGO 5-conductor for L, N, G connection
Conductor range: 0,2 … 4 mm² / 24 … 12 AWG
Rated voltage UL: 600 V
Rated current UL: 20A
2.Cable Entries
3/4” NPT (Top x1 & Sidex5 )
Top x1 open, Side x5 with stopping plugs
3.Dimming
Standard：0-10V Dimming(10-100%)
(Dim+,Dim-,12V leads capped)
Thunder™ Hazardous Location LED Luminaire
Specsheet-2021-09A  EN 7
80=80W
120=120W
150=150W
200=200W RD= Red
GN= Green
BU= Blue
AM= Amber
LED DIFFUSER TYPE
T1=Type I LED diffuser
T3=Type III LED diffuser